LIST OF APPROVED ECORC LLWLS (19) AVAILABLE FOR PULPIT SUPPLY [as of October 1-2025]

NAME

Darlene Hallett

Roger West

Marilyn Fortin

Tanna Edwards

Barbara Warden

Phyllis Tamlin

Barbara Warden

Nancy Payne

Evelyn Chambers

Adele Boy

Lynn Liddell

Ruth Olley

Gwen Bevan

Lisa Norman

*Helen Bowman

*John Bowman

Shawn Pearce-Chambers

Susan Pleasance

Paul Kneebone

Derek Marsellus

1LLWLs

ADDRESS

Little Britain

Belleville

Belleville

Peterborough

Lindsay

Lindsay

Lindsay

Lindsay

Lindsay

Uxbridge

Port Hope

Newcastle

Bowmanville

Bowmanville

Oshawa

Oshawa

Oshawa

Whitby

Whitby

Whitby

Available for Pulpit Supply

EMAIL

sewandsew@ruralwave.ca

rswnew87@gmail.com

mfortinl@bell.net

tannaedwards@gmail.com

wardenb63@outlook.com

[tamlin@cogeco.ca

wardenb63@outlook.com

npayne433@gmail.com

echambers@xplornet.ca

boyadele@yahoo.com.au

lynnliddell67 @gmail.com

golley@rogers.com

thecathatesmyknitting@gmail.com

825lochness@gmail.com

ljohn_helen@sympatico.ca

ljohn_helen@sympatico.ca

thatideaguy@gmail.com

auntx2@gmail.com

paul.kneebone@rogers.com

dmarsellus@gmail.com

PHONE

705-786-2928

705-827-0294 (Home)

613-922-0572

705-750-0424

705-879-1707

705-320-9887

705-879-1707

705-340-2815

705-878-2519

905-852-8894

905-800-0506

905-242-5496

905-410-7166

Cell: 905- 242-1846

905-922-8232

905-922-8232

905-449-9670

905-493-3122

905-430-8664

905-447-2470



NOTES
Unless listed otherwise, all these 19 LLWLs will provide pulpit supply to any ECORC community of faith up to 100km.

one-way from their respective home address. Contact them directly re. their availability and whether they will travel

further, if required.

* John Bowman & Hellen Bowman: Not available from May 15th through Sept. 15th.

2025 Pulpit Supply rate is $254 per Sunday --- and Mileage Allowance will remain at $0.55 per. km.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact:
Paul Kneebone --- ECORC LLWL Forum, Secretary. 905-430-8664 / paul.kneebone@rogers.com



